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Well Name:   FOGELSON 8 #1

Report Printed:   7/25/2023www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3004508533
Surface Legal Location

008-029N-011W-J
Field Name

BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Route

0703
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Ground Elevation (ft)

5,703.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

5,715.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

12.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Original Hole

MD 
(ftKB)

12.1

226.7

228.0

234.9

609.9

701.1

1,455.1

1,569.9

1,609.9

1,910.1

2,065.0

3,586.9

3,620.1

3,693.6

3,695.2

3,695.9

4,268.0

4,544.9

5,492.1

6,222.1

6,283.1

6,327.1

6,328.1

6,357.0

6,402.9

6,405.8

6,443.9

6,484.6

6,486.5

6,504.9

6,518.0

6,519.4

6,520.0

6,521.0

6,569.9

6,613.2

6,616.5

6,625.0

6,648.6

6,649.9

TVD 
(ftKB) Vertical schematic (actual)

PICTURED CLIFFS (PICTURED CLIF…

LEWIS (LEWIS (final))

CLIFF HOUSE (CLIFF HOUSE (final))

MENEFEE (MENEFEE (final))

POINT LOOKOUT (POINT LOOKOUT …

MANCOS (MANCOS (final))

GALLUP (GALLUP (final))

GREENHORN (GREENHORN (final))

GRANEROS (GRANEROS (final))

DAKOTA (DAKOTA (final))

MORRISON (MORRISON (final))

FRUITLAND (FRUITLAND (final))

KIRTLAND (KIRTLAND (final))

OJO ALAMO (OJO ALAMO (final))

<typ> (PBTD); 6,570.00

2 3/8in, Expendable Check; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 
lb/ft; J-55; 6,519.30 ftKB; 6,520.00 ftKB

2 3/8in, Seal Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
6,518.20 ftKB; 6,519.30 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
6,486.60 ftKB; 6,518.20 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing Pup Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; 
J-55; 6,484.60 ftKB; 6,486.60 ftKB

3,695.2ftKB, 9/26/1961, Stage Tool @ 3696'

2 3/8in, Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
12.30 ftKB; 6,484.60 ftKB

2; Production1, 6,650.00ftKB; 4 1/2 in; 4.05  
in; 12.00 ftKB; 6,650.00 ftKB

Production Casing Cement, Casing,  
9/26/1961 00:00 (plug); 6,570.00-6,650.00;  
1961-09-26; Cemented 1st stage w/ 150 sks  
8% gel 50 sks Neat POB 5:10 PM good mud  
returns while cementeing.  

6,505.0-6,521.0ftKB on 10/6/1961 00:00  
(PERF - DAKOTA); 6,505.00-6,521.00; 1961
-10-06

6,406.0-6,444.0ftKB on 10/7/1961 00:00  
(PERF - DAKOTA); 6,406.00-6,444.00; 1961
-10-07

6,327.0-6,357.0ftKB on 10/8/1961 00:00  
(PERF - DAKOTA); 6,327.00-6,357.00; 1961
-10-08

Production Casing Cement, Casing,  
9/26/1961 00:00; 3,696.00-6,650.00; 1961-
09-26; Cemented 1st stage w/ 150 sks 8%  
gel 50 sks Neat POB 5:10 PM good mud  
returns while cementeing.  

Production Casing Cement, Casing,  
9/26/1961 00:00; 1,610.00-3,696.00; 1961-
09-26; Cemented 2nd stage through baker  
two stage tool @ 3696' w/ 175 sks 40%  
Diacel "D" (396 cuft) POB 9:30 PM good  
mud returns while cementing.  
TOC @ 1610' (CBL 1/24/03 ran 6277'-200')

1,570.0-1,570.0ftKB on 1/24/2003 00:00  
(SQUEEZE PERFS); 1,570.00; 2003-01-24

Cement Squeeze, Squeeze, 1/24/2003  
00:00 (BRADENHEAD); 12.00-1,570.00;  
2003-01-24; Cemented w/ 300 sks Type III  
w/ 2% CaCl2. Circulated 5 bbls good cmt.  
Ran CBL 1/28/03 TOC to surface.  
Breakthrough pressure: 500
Breakdown rate used in squeeze job: 1
Hours circulated between stages: 1
Pressure before cementing: 1000
Excess volume measured from: CALC
Method used to measure density: SCALES
Method used for mixing cement in this stage:  
TUBS
Pressure left on after job: 1000
Returns: FULL
Total depth of work string for squeeze job:  
1570
Tail pipe used (Y/N): N
Time cementing mixing started: 11:37
Perforated tail pipe (Y/N): N
Tool depth: 1221
Volume of slurry reversed out of hole: 5

1; Surface, 228.00ftKB; 8 5/8 in; 8.10 in;  
12.00 ftKB; Sundry reports set depth @ 230'.  
228' is from tally. ; 228.00 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement, Casing, 9/14/1961  
00:00; 12.00-228.00; 1961-09-14; Cemented  
w/ 140 sks 2% CaCl2. Circulated fair cement  
to surface.  



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  243993

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

243993
Action Type:

[UF­WBS] Wellbore Schematic (WELLBORE SCHEMATICS)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling for record 9/14/2023


